Rite Aid Corporation  ANSI X12 Version 004010 810
www.riteaidediservices.com/b2b/index.html Page 1 of 10 Revised:  July 2010
Rite Aid Corporation
810 - Invoice
Direct Store Delivery (DSD) With Item Detail
Version 4010
Segment
ID Description Segment

Rite Aid
Attributes Comments
ITD01 336 Terms Type Code
01
02
12
M ID 2/2
Basic
End of Month (EOM)
10 Days After End of Month (10 EOM)
ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent  O R 1/6 If ITD03 is present , either ITD04 or
ITD05, is Required
ITD04 370 Terms Discount Due Date  X DT 8/8 CCYYMMDD Format
ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due  X N0 1/3
ITD06 446 Terms Net Due Date  O DT 8/8 CCYYMMDD Format
ITD07 386 Terms Net Days  M N0 1/3 Terms Net Days
ITD08 362 Terms Discount Amount  O N2 1/10 If ITD08 is present, Either  ITD04 or ITD05
are required
Samples of ITD segment without discounts.
ITD*01******30.
ITD*02******30.
ITD*12******10.
Samples of ITD segment with discounts
ITD*01**3**21**30.
ITD*02***20080125***30.
ITD*12**3**17**10.
• No elements should contain a zero ("0") value.
Rite Aid Corporation  ANSI X12 Version 004010 810
www.riteaidediservices.com/b2b/index.html Page 5 of 10 Revised:  July 2010
IT1 Baseline Item Data (Invoice)
REF Ele
ID Description Code or
Qualifier
Rite Aid
Attributes Comments
IT102 358 Quantity Invoiced  M R 1/10 Line Item Quantity
IT103 355 Unit or Basis for Measurement Code EA
CA  M ID 2/2
EACH- Preferred
CA
IT104 212 Unit Price  M R 1/17 Line Item Cost
IT105 639 Basis  of Unit  Price Cost EA
CA O ID 2/2 EACH
CA
IT106 235 Product / Service Id Qualifier
(one of the
following)
UA
UI
M ID 2/2
(one of the following)
UPC/EAN Case Code (2-5-5)
UPC CPC (1-5-5)
IT107 234 Product / Service ID  M AN 1/48 Assigned Number associated with above
Qualifier
IT108 235 Product / Service Id Qualifier IN O ID 2/2 Rite Aid’s Item Number – Strongly
requested
IT109 234 Product / Service ID  O AN 1/48 Rite Aid’s Item Number – Strongly
requested
IT1**216*EA*6.98**UI*41689400132*IN*0421586.
IT1**216*EA*6.98**UA*123456789012*IN*0421586.
• IT1 04 cannot be equal to zero (“0”).
• No IT1 information should be sent for free merchandise.
• IT1 05 is not mandatory, but UOM in IT1 03 and IT1 05 must be in the same unit of measure. Rite Aid sells by “each” and not by the case
that is delivered to the store.
• IT1 06 and IT1 07 are mandatory
• IT1 08 and IT1 09 are optional but strongly requested.  .
• The invoice that is sent via EDI must match the invoice left at the Rite Aid store.
If the invoice left at the store is in EA quantities then the EDI invoice must be sent in EA quantities with EA cost.
Rite Aid Corporation  ANSI X12 Version 004010 810
www.riteaidediservices.com/b2b/index.html Page 6 of 10 Revised:  July 2010
PID Product / Item Description
REF Ele